High Vacuum Valves
  Leader in Quality and Value
HVA, LLC    www.highvac.com       Toll Free: (800) 551-4422
12880 Moya Blvd, Reno NV 89506   sales@highvac.com            Fax: (775) 359-1369
   OEM Integration. All our products are engineered to be compatible with the latest Semiconductor tools and
offer a retrofit solution for upgrading previous generation tools. Whether it is an etch, CVD, PVD cluster tool or
implanter, HVA offers easy OEM Integration for all your MESC applications. Our valves come equipped with
standard interfaces for 150, 200, 300 and 450mm technologies.

88200 Series Standard Technical Specifications
Pneumatic with Viton® Bonnet
Ordering Guide
Options: Body and gate hard anodized, electrical
interface, temperature management, o-ring
material, body flange interface, roughing port,
valve body prep for sensors
Includes reed switch position indicator and 120VAC solenoid.
For 24V DC solenoid change to: 8821[1]-
6061-T6 Aluminum
AM-350
Hardened stainless steel
Viton® o-ring std, FFKM option
1 x 10 -9
     < 2 x 10 -9 mbar l/s
150°C
2 - 7 bar
                   4.3 Watts
any
>2,000,000 cycles
dependent on process
Materials
      Valve body and gate
      Welded bellows
      Bonnet / gate seals
Vacuum
       Helium leak rate
       Differential pressure closed
       Maximum ∆ pressure before opening
Bakeout Temperature
Mechanism
Pneumatic air service
       Solenoid (Upon power loss valve remains in  same position)
                                Mounting Position
Cycles Until Service
115 VAC or 28 VDC, 20 mA
Actuator                                    60°C
≤ 30 mbar
Driveshaft and pins
Pressure Range mbar
1.5 bar in either direction
without solenoid
Position indicator, max
Body
DN mm
inch
   32 x 222
 1.26 x 8.74
  46 x 236
1.81 x 9.29
   50 x 336
1.97 x 13.23
   56 x 496
 1.81 x 9.29
A mm
inch
    203.2
        8.00
    203.2
        8.00
     203.2
         8.00
     249.9
         9.84
B mm
inch
    300.0